CITY OF LOS ANGELES

CALIFORNIA

HOLLYWOOD HILLS WEST NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

7095 Hollywood Blvd., Suite #1004 Hollywood, CA 90028

> Phone: (310) 854-6000 www.HHWNC.org

HOLLYWOOD HILLS WEST NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL OFFICERS

PRESIDENT ANASTASIA MANN

VICE-PRESIDENT STUART ROSS

SECOND VICE PRESIDENT JANE CROCKETT

> SECRETARY DARNELL TYLER

TREASURER DAN BERNSTEIN



HOLLYWOOD HILLS WEST NEIGHBORHOOD COUNCIL

Area 3, Housing Committee Meeting(s)
Tuesday, April 2, 2024; 6:00 PM – 8:00 PM

Yucca Community Center, 6671 Yucca St, Los Angeles, CA 90028

ALL ITEMS LISTED ON THIS AGENDA ARE SUBJECT TO: POSSIBLE ACTION, INCLUDING A BOARD MOTION AND VOTING ON THE MOTION.

Agenda

- I. Call to order and welcome.
- II. Approval of February 12 meeting minutes, motion and vote.
- III. Milner Hard Closure Survey Analysis

The results of the Milner Hard Closure during high volume Hollywood Bowl events will be discussed. An analysis with possible suggestions to send to the HHWNC Board for distribution to LADOT, LA Philharmonic Association, Supervisor Barger, and Council Districts 4 and 13 will be considered. **Possible Motion(s) and Vote.**

- IV. Area 3 Housing Issues
 - HHWNC Housing Chair will hear Area 3 Stakeholders issues of concern re Area 3 Housing issues. Items may be considered for motion(s) to the Board or topics for further discussion at a subsequent meeting.
- **V. General Public Comment** Comments from the public on non-agenda items within the Board's subject matter jurisdiction. Each speaker will be allowed minute(s).
- VI. Committee Business Comments from committee members on subject matters within the Committee(s)'s jurisdiction
 - a. Comment on Committee Member's own activities/ Brief announcements.
 - b. Introduce new issues for consideration by the Committee(s) at its next meeting/request that the item be placed on the next meeting's agenda.
 - c. Ask Committee Chairpersons to research issues and report back to the Board at a future time.
- VII. Decision on next meeting date(s)
- VIII. Adjournment

Comments from the public on agenda items will be heard only when the respective item is being considered. Comments from the public on other matters not appearing on the agenda that are within the Committee's jurisdiction will be heard during the General Public Comment period. Please note that under the Brown Act, the Committees are prevented from acting on a matter that you bring to its attention during the General Public Comment period; however, the issue raised by a member of the public may become the subject of a future meeting. Public comment is limited to 2 minutes per speaker, unless adjusted by the presiding officer of the Committees. Agenda is posted for public review at the following: the Yucca Community Center, 6671 Yucca St, Los Angeles, CA 90028, Los Angeles; electronically on the Hollywood Hills West Neighborhood Council website www.hhwnc.org; and on the Department Of Neighborhood Empowerment, www.empowerla.org. You can also receive our agendas via email by subscribing to L.A. City's Early Notification System at https://www.lacity.org/subscriptions. In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the Committee members in advance of a meeting, may be viewed at our website at www.hhwnc.org, or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact the Board Secretary at secretary@hhwnc.org.

In compliance with Government Code section 54957.5, non-exempt writings that are distributed to a majority or all of the board in advance of a meeting may be viewed at 200 N. Spring Street Los Angeles, CA 90012 and at our website: www.empowerla.org or at the scheduled meeting. In addition, if you would like a copy of any record related to an item on the agenda, please contact Dina Andrews at (213) 978-1551 or email: NCSupport@lacity.org.

If you are compensated to monitor, attend, or speak at this meeting, City law may require you to register as a lobbyist and report your activity. See Los Angeles Municipal Code §§ 48.01 et seq. More information is available at ethics.lacity.org/lobbying. For assistance, please contact the Ethics Commission at {213} 978-1960 or ethics.commission@lacity.org As a covered entity under

THE AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT

Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act, the City of Los Angeles does not discriminate on the basis of disability and, upon request, will provide reasonable accommodation to ensure equal access to its programs, services, and activities. Sign language interpreters, assistive listening devices, and other auxiliary aids and/or services, may be provided upon request. To ensure availability of services, please make your request at least 3 business days (72 hours) prior to the meeting you wish to attend by contacting the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment by email: NCSupport@lacity.org or phone: (213) 978-1551.

Reconsideration and Grievance Process. For information on the NC's process for board action reconsideration, stakeholder grievance policy, or any other procedural matters related to this Council, please consult the NC Bylaws. The Bylaws are available at our Board meetings and our website www.NeighborhoodCouncilWebsite.org.